PAT	N FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 10712.0001-00000
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	Attorney Customer Number: 22,852
Frease record the attached original documents or cop	y thereof. ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS
Kou-Juey Wu	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Chi-Hung Huang	Name: Taiwan Advance Bio-Pharm Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Y	THE TRACE SET TOO, NOTICE OF DISECUL
Nature of conveyance:	Address: Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C. Street Address:
Assignment	City:
Security Change of Name	State: Zip Code:
Other:	
Execution Date: March 19, 2008	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?
March 19, 2008	☐ Yes ☐ No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this the application: 	document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):
12/042,097	
Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
 Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: 	nce 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: One (1)
Name: Rebecca M. McNeill	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
	Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOV & DUNNER, L.L.P.	
Street Address: 901 New York Ave, N.W.	
City: Washington, D.C.	——————————————————————————————————————
State: Zip: 20001-441	8. Deposit Account No.: <u>06-0916</u>
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Rebecca M. McNeill Reg. No. 43,796	ebecca m. McNeil 3/24/2008
	Signature Date
Total number of pages including of	cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3

PATENT REEL: 020703 FRAME: 0253

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 10712.0001-00000

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention

METHOD OF PRODUCING RECOMBINANT TAT-HOXB4H PROTEIN FOR USE AS A STIMULANT OF HEMATOPOIESIS IN VIVO

AS A STIMULANT OF H	EMATOPOIESIS IN VIVO
for which I/We executed an application for United States Lett United States Letters Patent on; and	ers Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for
	oration of Taiwan whose post office address is 12F, #25, Ln iter referred to as Assignae), is desirous of securing the entire throughout the world, and in and to the application for United to be issued upon this application;
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and v hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assig transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successor this invention, this application, and all divisions, and continuat which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and a provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim provisional application may hereafter be filled for this invention I granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensionated on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensionated on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensionated on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensionated on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensionated on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensionated on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensionated on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensionated on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensionated on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensionated on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensionated on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensionated on this invention in any foreign country.	s and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to tions thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above iority on the basis of this application, and all applications for any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be sions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby emarks of the United States and any official of any foreign ascribed above, to issue all tetters Patent for this investigation.
AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement.	right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, ent in conflict with this Assignment;
AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to mer proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in sa divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all right Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce p and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense the Assignee, its successors and assigns.	execute and deliver any and all papers that may be aid Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all offul oaths and generally do everything possible to aid rober hatent protection for this invention in the United States.
AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorned Attorney in this application, to Insert here in parentheses (Application number of said application when known.	eys I/we have empowered in the Declaration and Power of lication No. 127042 , $09733/24/08$ the filing date and
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. I/We have hereunto set of	our hands.
County of) Name:) ss. Address	Kou-Juey Wu 3F, No. 7, Lane 343, Sec. 2, Shi-Pai Road
State of By: Date:	Taipei 112. Taiwan Kan Tung, Wu Kand, 13, 2um 8
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of	The second secon

·		SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights)		
County of) ss. State of)	Name; Address; By:	Chi-Hung Huang No.28, Jhuwei St., Dayuan Township Taoyuan County 33747, Taiwan Chi - Hung Hung	o. 10712.0001-00006	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this, Notary Public	Date: _day of	20	WARE AND ASSESSMENT OF THE PARTY OF THE PART	

PATENT

RECORDED: 03/24/2008 REEL: 020703 FRAME: 0255